Committee Agenda

Committee: House State Affairs

Room: Room 414

 Date:
 Monday, January 29, 2024

 Time:
 7:45 AM-9:45 AM

Representatives Mortenson, Rehfeldt, Bartels, Blare, Cammack, Chaffee, Chase, Drury, Hansen, Healy, Lesmeister, Reimer, and Wangsness

BILL HEARINGS

<u>HB 1154</u>	establish the minimum age for marriage (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Wittman
<u>HB 1160</u>	modify and establish provisions regarding remote sales tax and tribal tax agreements (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Emery
<u>HB 1175</u>	allow for the permanent reduction of taxes in South Dakota (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Karr
<u>HB 1176</u>	allow for changes to healthcare related provisions (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Karr
<u>HB 1177</u>	provide for the enhancement and improvement of South Dakota (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Karr
<u>HB 1179</u>	make an appropriation to ensure South Dakota's greatness (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Karr
<u>HB 1171</u>	improve child care in South Dakota (Introduced) Introduced by: Representative Karr
<u>SB 17</u>	modify the residency requirements for voter registration and declare an emergency (Senate State Affairs Engrossed) Introduced by: The Chair of the Committee on State Affairs at the request of the Secretary of State

/s/ WILL MORTENSON Will Mortenson, Chair

Individuals needing assistance, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, should contact the Legislative Research Council at 605-773-3251. Live testimony before the committee will be given priority. The committee will consider all written and pre-recorded testimony submitted in advance of the hearing. Online testimony will be available only when time permits and when such testimony is arranged more than 24 hours in advance of the committee hearing, pursuant to JR 7-28. All lobbyists and interested parties are encouraged to submit pre-recorded testimony, requests for online testimony, comments, and any accompanying materials to HouseStateAffairs@SDlegislature.gov.